National Social Inclusion Office
Primary Care Division
Health Service Executive

Mill Lane
Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Sldinte Palrgﬁﬁitr?vgg
Health Service Executive 01 620 1747

16"June 2015

Deputy Billy Kelleher, TD
Dail Eireann

Kildare Street

Dublin 2

PQ 20601/15

* To ask the Minister for Health if he will provide in tabular form, for each county or local
health office area for each year 2011 to 2014, the number of persons in methadone
programmes.

Dear Deputy Kelleher,
The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context
of the above Parliamentary Question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for

response.

Please find attached table identifying the number of people in Methadone Treatment per
Local Health Office area based on persons last declared abode from 2011 to present.

| trust this information is of assistance to you but should you have any further queries
please contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Joseph Doyle
National Planning Specialist
Social Inclusion



Local Health Office Area

Cavan / Monaghan
Donegal

Sligo / Leitrim
Galway

Roscommon

Mayo

Clare

North Tipp East Limerick
Limerick

Cork South Lee

Cork North Lee
West Cork

North Cork

Kerry

Carlow / Kilkenny
South Tipperary
Waterford

Wexford

Dun Laoghaire
Dublin South East
Wicklow

Dublin South City
Dublin South West
Dublin West

Kildare / West Wicklow
Laois / Offaly
Longford / Westmeath
Louth

Meath

Dublin North West
Dublin North Central
North Dublin

No Fixed Abode
Unknown

Totals:

Number of People in Treatment

as of 31°*
December
2011

55
11
11
80
20
<10
27
33
153

166
0
44
40
87
20
47
66
384
191
313
1093
1205
1260
158
109
164
96
105
1153
1198
788
149
17

9251

as at 31% as at 31°* asat31®  asof 31"
December December December May 2015
2012 2013 2014
62 64 71 83
16 10 10 12
12 12 13 13
85 99 91 103
19 24 21 20
10 <10 10 14
34 44 48 48
38 37 41 42
146 154 175 167
0 0 0 0
162 198 204 225
0 0 0 0
48 57 87 91
46 49 54 57
112 126 135 138
18 35 63 78
88 111 129 136
78 90 95 105
356 361 344 349
204 210 200 204
311 317 329 334
983 955 899 888
1182 1139 1097 1085
1258 1194 1187 1183
188 203 204 197
134 170 188 189
186 196 215 221
100 123 144 154
105 116 109 108
1119 1123 1125 1104
1104 1126 1076 1063
742 772 779 784
407 509 604 657
66 23 17 14
9419 9655 9764 9866




